RESOLUTION NO. 2020-06-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FORMAL REJECTION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED UNDER SOLICITATION 20-27FP FOR THE MOWING AND CLEANUP SERVICES FOR DAMS

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for Mowing and Cleanup Services for Dams and,
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received bids under Solicitation Bid 20-27FP, however all bids have been deemed non-responsive, either due to lacking requested information, or not the best value, budgetary-wise, for the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby formally rejects the bids received under Solicitation Bid 20-27FP.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 16th DAY OF JUNE, 2020.

| Mortification 1112 10 DATE of Cont., 2020. | |
|--|---------------------------|
| | CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS |
| | GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |
| EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | |
| MARK S. HOUSER | |

City Attorney